.|
County Seat
Portsmouth

Square Miles

Scioto

2009 Population Estimate

79,241

2009 Per Capita Income

611 $28,476
FY 2011
Agency Subsidy Capital Total
Education
Arts Council $33,531 $0 $33,531
Cultural Facilities Commission $0 $250,000 $250,000
Education $93,696,132 $0 $93,696,132
eTech Ohio Commission $2,000 $0 $2,000
Library Board $18,248 $0 $18,248
Regents $19,425,346 $1,428,858 $20,854,204
School Facilities Commission $0 $27,214,211 $27,214,211
Total Education $113,175,257 $28,893,069 $142,068,326

General Government

Agriculture

Bureau of Workers' Compensation

Commerce

Development

Environmental Protection

Natural Resources

Public Utilities Commission

Secretary of State

Total General Government

Health & Human Services

Aging

Alcohol & Drug Addiction Services

Developmental Disabilities

Health

Job and Family Services

Mental Health

Rehabilitation Services

Veterans Services

Total Health & Human Services
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$5,748
$82,423
$98,690
$2,011,930
$403,125
$283,637
$158,885
$410
$3,044,849

$4,323,295
$959,147
$1,539,055
$486,379
$147,633,829
$5,522,930
$146,828
$259,052
$160,870,514

$0

$0

$0
$548,499
$0
$2,044,561
$0

$0
$2,593,060

$0
$0
$10,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$10,000

$5,748
$82,423
$98,690
$2,560,429
$403,125
$2,328,198
$158,885
$410
$5,637,908

$4,323,295
$959,147
$1,549,055
$486,379
$147,633,829
$5,522,930
$146,828
$259,052
$160,880,514

State Spending By County

FY 2011



FY 2011

Agency Subsidy Capital Total
Justice & Corrections
Attorney General $185,131 $0 $185,131
Judiciary/Supreme Court $551,506 $0 $551,506
Public Defender $207,290 $0 $207,290
Public Safety $2,726,409 $37,655 $2,764,064
Rehabilitation & Correction $3,503,690 $268,605 $3,772,295
Youth Services $464,636 $835,884 $1,300,520
Total Justice & Corrections $7,638,662 $1,142,145 $8,780,807
Revenue Distribution
Revenue Distribution Funds $12,854,849 $0 $12,854,849
Total Revenue Distribution $12,854,849 $0 $12,854,849
Transportation & Infrastructure
Public Works Commission $0 $1,817,118 $1,817,118
Transportation $129,406 $3,033,870 $3,163,276
Total Transportation & Infrastructure $129,406 $4,850,988 $4,980,394
SCIOTO COUNTY TOTAL $297,713,537 $37,489,261 $335,202,798
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